FORL PT0-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0511 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings → → →

R

03-26-2002



Docket No.:

45769.1.1

▼

▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10203	30378 ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MS Naturals, Inc. dba Sojourner Farms	
410 West Washington Street	Name: Sojourner Farms, LLC
Ann Arbor, MI 48107 3 - 18-02	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One 19th Avenue South
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State Michigan</li></ul>	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55454
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Corporation, Minnesota</u>
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: February 13, 2002	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Excession Date. Tebi daily 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4 A	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	2,043,322
	S
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charles D. Segelbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	•
1100 International Centre	☑ Enclosed
A TVV THEO HARVARI CENTE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
	061910
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	
03/26/2002 GTBN11 00000045 2043322 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	) Sim MARH 7, ZOOZ
Charles D. Segelbaum	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRAPEMARK

**REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0890** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made between MS Naturals, Inc. d/b/a Sojourner Farms, a Michigan corporation having offices at 410 West Washington Street, Ann Arbor,

Michigan 48107, (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Sojourner Farms, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation having offices at One Nineteenth Avenue South, Minnesota 55454 (hereinafter "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned by an Agreement having an effective date of February 21, 1996, and has licensed by a License Agreement dated March, 1996, and hereby does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations thereof. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee that are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

MS Naturals, Inc., d/b/a Sojourner Farms

mon 1.

## **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SOJOURNER FARMS	2,043,322	March 11, 1997

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2565942\1

**RECORDED: 03/18/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2468 FRAME: 0892